SUBSCRIBE

## **Access Policy**



CONFIDENTIAL | NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION. TRADE SECRET.

## **Access Policy**

## IN EFFECT: JANUARY 1, 2019 LAST UPDATED: JUNE 1, 2020

## Introduction

You are entering a Strategic Alternative Funds Group, LLC system. This system is to be used for authorized purposes only. Unauthorized access or use is in violation of Strategic Alternative Funds Group, LLC policy and may be in violation of State and/or Federal Law. User activity is recorded and monitored by system personnel. Anyone using this system expressly consents (only where such consent is required by law) to such monitoring and recording.

If you share your personal information, including your log on credentials, with a third party you do so at your own risk. By doing so, you may compromise the security of your confidential business information, including account/financial information and, in addition, you may be in violation of your product agreements with Strategic Alternative Funds Group, LLC. If you share your personal information with a third party, Strategic Alternative Funds Group, LLC assumes no liability or responsibility for the integrity and security of your confidential information. For security reasons, you may be automatically logged out of a protected site after fifteen to thirty minutes of browser inactivity.